STATE OF CALIFORNIA REGIONAL WATER QUALITY CONTROL BOARD CENTRAL COAST REGION

SUPPLEMENTAL SHEET FOR REGULAR MEETING OF JULY 10, 2009

Prepared on June 26, 2009

ITEM NUMBER: 10

SUBJECT: Referral to California Attorney General's Office, Resolution No. R3-

2009-0054, Greka Oil & Gas, Inc., Santa Barbara County

KEY INFORMATION

Discharger: Greka Oil & Gas, Inc. Location: Santa Barbara County

Discharge Type: Unauthorized discharges of crude oil, produced water, and residuary

products of petroleum

Existing Order: N/A

This Action: Consider Referral to Attorney General's Office

DISCUSSION

This supplemental sheet transmits the prosecution staff report and proposed resolution comprising Item No. 10.

ATTACHMENTS

- 1. Staff Report Regarding Referral to California Attorney General's Office, Resolution No. R3-2009-0054, Greka Oil & Gas, Inc., Santa Barbara County, including:
 - a. Staff Report Attachment 1 Resolution No. R3-2009-0054 Referral of Formal Civil Enforcement to the California Attorney General, Greka Oil & Gas, Inc.; and,
 - b. Staff Report Attachment 2 Exhibit A Known Spills of Crude Oil, Produced Water and Residuary Products of Petroleum Discharged to Waters of the State and/or Waters of the United States from 2002 2008 by Greka Oil & Gas, Inc.